## 503318306 05/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364925

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name E			
NORBERTO MEIJOM	Ξ			05/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ALTNET, INC.					
Street Address:	13351	13351 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, #442				
City:	SHERN	SHERMAN OAKS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91423	91423				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1467		14671695				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:(703)260-7480Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it						
		; if that is unsuccessful				
Phone:	-	703.260.7390				
Email:		docket@siritzkylaw.com	et@siritzkylaw.com			
Correspondent Name: SIRIT		SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC	ZKY LAW, PLLC			
Address Line 1:		8300 GREENSBORO DF	GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 800			
Address Line 4:		MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 221	02-3661			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	2618-0605 (36-000	2618-0605 (36-00014)			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	1:	BRIAN SIRITZKY	BRIAN SIRITZKY			
SIGNATURE:		/Brian Siritzky/	/Brian Siritzky/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/21/2015	05/21/2015			
		This document ser	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=MEIJOME Assig	nment#pa	ge1.tif				
ource=MEIJOME Assig		-				

## **ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION**

WHEREAS, I, Norberto **MELJOME** (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful inventions for which a patent application entitled "STREAM RECOGNITION AND FILTERING," has been prepared and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2015, receiving application no. 14/671,695, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2618-0605 (36-00014).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ALTNET, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Company, and having an address 13351 Riverside Drive, #442, Sherman Oaks, California 91423, U.S.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any application from which said application claims priority, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination, of the employment by said Assignee of Assignor or any related entity), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

Assignor further agrees for Assignor and for Assignor's heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee's internal and external counsel have represented only Assignee and will continue to represent only Assignee with respect to this invention;

1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0786

Assignor hereby acknowledges an obligation of assignment and transfer of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made;

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that this assignment is governed by the laws of the state of California of the United States of America and subject to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the state of California of the United States of America; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

DECLARATION: Assignor further declares that:

(A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

(B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

(C) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By:		e Ilosteoir	Witness Signature	Mother
	Norberto MEIJOME	Date	Witness Name	MARISA BOTTARD

2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 05/21/2015**